
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1975 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.03.2023 
 

DEVELOPMENT OF RAM VAN GAMAN PATH 
 

1975. COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE: 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the details regarding the progress in the development of Ram Van Gaman Path; 
(b) the details of parts which have been completed in the said path and the time by which 

the remaining part is likely to be completed; 
(c) the mechanism by which the Central Government is monitoring it along with the 

financial assistance provided for it so far; and 
(d) the State-wise details of the status of this project? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND 
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 
 

(a) 
 
 

There is no such project by the Government of India, However, a state initiated project 
called “Ram Vangaman Paryatan Paripath Pariyojana” is underway in the state of 
Chhattisgarh. Under Swadesh Darshan Scheme, the Ministry of Tourism, Government 
of India has sanctioned two projects under Ramayana Circuit, namely (i) Development 
of Chitrakoot and Shringverpur and (ii) Development of Ayodhya.  

(b)  Ram Vangaman project commenced in the year 2020 identifying 10 locations in 
1stphase of development which is planned for completion by June 2023. 

(c) 
&  

(d) 

 Since there is no such project of Ram Vangaman by Central Government, question of 
monitoring does not arise. 
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